

64		Т
3 2010 (H)		
To So Director of the U. S. Patent a 103:	592924	documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names,	, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Mammoth-Webco, Inc.	Name: Mammo	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	1	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Sileer Addres	ss: 13200 Pioneer Trail; Suite 150
X Corporation- State: Delaware Other	i Gity; Eden Prair	ie
Other	I State.Min	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA	Zip: <u>55347-6700</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Pa	
Execution Date(s)3/17/2010	Limited Par	
Assignment Merger	1	n Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement X Change of Name		Citizenship domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative de	esignation is attached: Yes Notes No
77/810961 77/810963 77/810955 77/845219 77/845229 77/849171		,221,948
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and		ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and	rilling Date il Application	on of Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total numbe	er of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz	ence 6. Total number registrations	er of applications and s involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number registrations	er of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz	ence 6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3)	er of applications and s involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc.	ence 6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3)	er of applications and s involved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc.	6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3)	er of applications and s involved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit accounted
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc. Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza City:Providence	6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3) Authorities Enclose	er of applications and s involved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account ed formation:
City:Providence State:RI Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc. Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza Zip:02903	6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3) Authoric Enclose 8. Payment Info	er of applications and sinvolved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account ed formation: 03/25/2010 MJAMA1 00000016 7781096
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc. Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza City:Providence State:RI Zip:02903 Phone Number:401-751-1600	6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (3) Authorities Enclose 8. Payment Inf	er of applications and sinvolved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account ed formation: 03/25/2010 MJAMA1 00000016 7781098
City:Providence State:RI Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc. Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza Zip:02903	6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3) Authorities Enclose 8. Payment Info	er of applications and sinvolved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account ed formation: 83/25/2010 MJAMA1 99000016 7781096
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc. Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza City:Providence State:Ri Zip:02903 Phone Number:401-751-1600 Fax Number:401-751-9844	6. Total number registration: 7. Total fee (3) Authorities Enclose 8. Payment Info	er of applications and sinvolved: 7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290 zed to be charged to deposit account ed formation: 83/25/2010 MJAMA1 80000016 7781096 62 FC:8522 25

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC." TO "MAMMOTH, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010,

AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2094097 8100

100287312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7874718

DATE: 03-17-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0573

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:17 AM 03/17/2010 FILED 10:00 AM 03/17/2010 SRV 100287312 - 2094097 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter, the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is Mammoth, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation law of the state of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 16th day of March, 2010.

MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC.

By:

Edward J. Cooney

Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0574